

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30099/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2024 in WPC No. 8148/2018 passed by the Aizawl Bench of Gauhati High Court]

NUR ISLAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.
(FOR ADMISSION)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29995/2024 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 30065/2024 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 30058/2024 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 29771/2024 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 30645/2024 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 30248/2024 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 30249/2024 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 2172/2025 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 2145/2025 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 1645/2025 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 2120/2025 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 20058/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES)

SLP(C) No. 1201/2025 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 2411/2025 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION,
(IA No. 23446/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES &
IA No. 23444/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2672/2025 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 26116/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Priyank Adhyaru, Adv.
Mr. Priyankoo Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Fayaz, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms.Purvati Wali, learned counsel appearing for the State of
Assam seeks and is granted three weeks time for filing the counter
affidavit.

List on 26.03.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR